
SRINIVAS UNIVERSITY 
2023-24 

9. Institute of Physiotherapy  
City Campus, Pandeshwar, Mangalore - 575001 

Application  Fee Rs. 500/- & Registration Fee Rs. 1,000/- 

S. No. Programme Duration Annual Tuition Fee Structure 

Non-Karnataka Karnataka 

1 BPT (Physiotherapy) 
Eligibility : Pass in 10+2/PUC 
with Physics, Chemistry, Biology 
with 40% aggregate marks 
(NRI : 25K extra in I Year) 
(*Conditions apply) 

4½ Years 
(Eight 
Semesters & 
6 months 
internship) 

Year I : Rs. 1,48,000 
Year II : Rs. 1,20,500 
Year III : Rs.1,20,500 
Year IV : Rs. 1,20,500 
Total:  Rs. 5,09,500 

Rs. 95,000* 
Rs. 90,500 
Rs. 90,500 
Rs. 90,500 
Rs. 3,66,500 

2 DPT (Doctor of Physical 
Therapy) 
Eligibility : Pass in 10+2/PUC 
with Physics, Chemistry, Biology 
with 50% aggregate marks  
(NRI :  25K extra in I Year) 

6 Years (Ten 
Semesters & 
1 year 
internship) 

Year I : Rs. 1,48,000 
Year II : Rs. 1,20,500 
Year III : Rs.1,20,500 
Year IV : Rs. 1,20,500 
Year V: Rs. 1,20,500 
Year VI :  -- 
Total:  Rs. 6,30,000 

Year I : Rs95,000 
Year II : Rs. 90,500 
Year III : Rs.90,500 
Year IV : Rs. 90,500 
Year V: Rs. 90,500 
Year VI : -- 
Total:  Rs. 4,57,000 

3 MPT (Master of Physiotherapy) 
Eligibility : Pass in BPT/B.Sc.PT 
with 50% marks in aggregate  
(NRI : 25K extra in I Year) 
(*Conditions apply) 

2 Years 
(Four  
Semesters) 

Year I : Rs. 1,48,000 
Year II : Rs. 1,20,500 
Total:  Rs. 2,68,500 

Rs. 1,15,000* 
Rs. 1,00,500 
Rs. 2,15,500 

4 Ph.D. (Physiotherapy)  
Eligibility : Post Graduates in 
related subjects with 55% marks  
Application  Fee Rs. 1,000/- & 
Registration Fee Rs. 5,000/- 

Three/Four 
Years for 
Full/part 
time 

Rs. 60,000 (Full 
Time)/year 
Rs. 1,20,000 (Part 
Time)/ year 

Rs. 60,000 
(Full Time) 
Rs. 1,20,000  
(Part Time) 

5 Post Doctoral Fellow Certificate 
(PDF) 
Eligibility : Ph.D. in related 
Subjects.  
(*Conditions apply) 

One Year  
(Part Time) 

Rs. 25,000/year Rs. 20,000/year 

6 D.Sc.  
Eligibility : Five years after Ph.D. 
in related Subjects with 10 first 
author publications 
(*Conditions apply) 

One Year to 
Five Years 
(Part Time) 

Rs. 1,50,000 Rs. 1,20,000 

7 Visiting Research Fellow 
Certificate  
Eligibility : Faculty member of 
related subjects of any 
University 

1 to 6 
Months 
(Full Time) 

Rs. 20,000 /Month 
$ 500 /Month  
 

Rs. 20,000 /Month 

Note :  
(1) University Registration Fee, Eligibility Fee for other State/NRI  students, Examination Fee, Uniform Fee, Hostel 
Fee, Industry visit fee, Internship fee, Transportation fee, Sports & games fee, Extra-curricular activity fee, etc., are 
extra. The course fees mentioned for subsequent years may vary annually up to 6%. 
(2) The University Placement & Training Team will assist the admitted students to get (a) Earn While Learn, (b) 
Industry Internship, and (c) Final Job Placement. 
(3) Karnataka Quota* : 1. Applicable only to Karnataka students having 60% above Physics, Chemistry, Biology 
in aggregate for BPT.  2. For MBA should qualify any one Management Aptitude Exam such as MAT, CMAT, 
XAT, KMAT, PGCET Etc., 2. To be considered as Karnataka domicile student should have studied 7 years 
including PUC/Degree in the Karnataka. 
 
 
 
 
 


